



The Government of The United States of America
**War Crimes Tribunal
for The United States of America**

Rural Free Delivery Route 1, Box 22
The United States of America
Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8
Phone: 774-327-9627
Website: <http://generalpostmastercouncil.com>
Email: WCTclerk@generalpostoffice.org



Notice of Hearing

In the matter of Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America

V.

Respondent: Jay Robert Inslee

CASE NUMBER: #WCT-20211102-000015

Court for the War Crimes Tribunal:

Email: WCTclerk@generalpostoffice.org

Rural Free Delivery Route 1, Box #22

The United States of America

Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8

Claimant(s) Requesting Service:

American National Union of

The United States of America

State of Indiana, judicial district #14 Address: 7S8TX PMKZ3

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT(S): Motions have been filed in CASE NUMBER: #WCT-20211102-000015 and a hearing has been set for 2:00 P.M. (UTC-6) on the 245th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, (Friday, November 19, 2021) by teleconference. **Default occurs by 2:30 P.M. (UTC-6) (2:30 P.M. Central) on the 245th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023. (Friday, November 19th 2021).**

Grounds for Complaint:

- ❖ Violation of Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)
- ❖ Terrorism a violation of all Public Laws-101
- ❖ Violating Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights
- ❖ Violation of the *Law of Nations*, Book I, Chapter XIII §158 (Capital Crime)



Registered with the **IP Rights Office**

Copyright Registration Service Number: **4056990103WCT-Page 2 of 2**

Documents may be viewed here: <https://generalpostmastercouncil.com/court-jacket-war-crimes-tribunal/> ,
https://americanherald.org/?wpfb_dl=739

Failure to answer the Claimants' motions will result in a judgment against the Respondent in favor of the Claimant(s).

Day: **245th Day in the Year of Yahweh, 6023 (11/02/2021):**

Hearing Time: **2:00pm UTC-6 (2:00pm Central)**

If you are a respondent you may request a court date extension with 72 hour minimum notice provided to the court. Please contact the clerk at WCTclerk@generalpostoffice.org .

Paula Christine Sullivan, clerk



FOR VIDEO CONFERENCE/CALL ON THE APPOINTED DAY, VISIT THIS LINK:

<https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85679696342?pwd=ZEp0b2JzZW43bTIvaFBpUmF0MnNMUT09>

1. Download zoom.exe
2. Click on: Join a Meeting
3. Enter Meeting ID: 856 7969 6342 Passcode: 787386
4. Enter Name
5. Check: Turn off my video

One tap mobile tele-conference option:

Dial +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 62 66799

Meeting ID: 856 7969 6342

Passcode: 787386



Registered with the **IP Rights Office**

Copyright Registration Service Number: **4056990103WCT-Page 2 of 2**